
15 July 2015 Page 1 of 2 
d9b_awardnotice_en.doc 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Contract title: Construction of municipal road Miljevic-Baric-Vojilovo  
Location - Golubac/Serbia, SRB 

 

1. Type of procedure 

 Local open tender 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

RORS29/Municipality of Golubac/TD-6-2, 21/12/2017 

3. Lot number and lot title 

one lot only 

4. Contract number and value 

RORS29/Municipality of Golubac/TD-6-2, 46.811.552,13 RSD 

5. Date of award of the contract 

06.04.2018. 

6. Number of tenders received 

1 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Privredno društvo Neimar put doo, Salakovac, Ul. Prvi partizanski odred bb, Salakovac 

SRB 

8. Duration of contract 

6 months 

9. Contracting Authority  

Municipality of Golubac, Cara Lazara 15, 12223 Golubac, Republic of Serbia 

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 
2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's 
instruments for financing external action and  

COUNCIL REGULATION (EC) No 1085/2006 of 17 July 2006 establishing an Instrument for 
Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA) 

REGULATION (EU, EURATOM) No 966/2012 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND 



15 July 2015 Page 2 of 2 
d9b_awardnotice_en.doc 

OF THE COUNCIL of 25 October 2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of 
the Union and repealing Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002 

COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 on the 
rules of application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of 
the Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union 

Practical Guide to Contract procedures for EU external actions published on the EuropeAid 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/document.do?num=2015.0&lang=en  

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/annex.do?num=2015.0&lang=en 

 


